Trials@uspto.gov Tel: 571-272-7822

## UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

MYLAN LABORATORIES LTD., Petitioner,

v.

JANSSEN PHARMACEUTICA NV, Patent Owner.

> IPR2020-00440 Patent 9,439,906

*Before* JOHN G. NEW, KRISTINA M. KALAN, and ROBERT A. POLLOCK, *Administrative Patent Judges*.

PER CURIAM

ORDER Granting Patent Owner's Request to Expunge and Replace Exhibits 2001 and 2009 *37 C.F.R. § 42.5* 



Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at docketalarm.com.

## IPR2020-00440 Patent 9,439,906

Patent Owner Janssen Pharmaceuticals N.V. ("Janssen") has requested, *via* an email of July 7, 2020 to the Board, authorization to expunge and replace Exhibits 2001 and 2009 of this proceeding with otherwise identical versions of those exhibits, but adding page numbers to each, for purposes of clarity of the record.

Janssen represents that it has conferred with counsel for Petitioner Mylan Laboratories Ltd. ("Mylan") regarding this request and that Mylan does not object to Janssen's request.

Because there is no disagreement between the parties concerning Janssen's request, and in the interest of preserving the clarity of the record of this proceeding, we authorize Janssen to expunge and replace Exhibits 2001 and 2009 with otherwise identical versions, and adding page numbers to each exhibit.

## ORDER

It is therefore,

ORDERED that Janssen's request to expunge and replace Exhibits 2001 and 2009 with otherwise identical versions, but adding page numbers to each exhibit, is authorized. IPR2020-00440 Patent 9,439,906

## PETITIONER:

Jitendra Malik, Ph.D. Guylaine Haché, Ph.D. Alissa M. Pacchioli Lance Soderstrom KATTEN MUCHIN ROSENMAN LLP jitty.malik@katten.com guylaine.hache@katten.com alissa.pacchioli@katten.com lance.soderstrom@katten.com

PATENT OWNER:

DOCKET

ALARM

Barbara L. Mullin Andrew D. Cohen Joong Youn (Jay) Cho PATTERSON BELKNAP WEBB & TYLER LLP bmullin@pbwt.com acohen@pbwt.com jcho@pbwt.com

Ruben H. Munoz AKIN GUMP STRAUSS HAUER & FELD LLP rmunoz@akingump.com